489PDS97220-2A
5911 Butterfield Road, Hillside, Illinois 60162     Phone: (708) 236-6000       Fax:  (708)236-6006
E-mail: sales@ljtechnologies.com  http:\\www.ljtechnologies.com      ISO 9001 Registeredan L&J Technologies Company
PRODUCT DATA SHEET Back Pressure Check Valve
97220
The S&J 97220 Back Pressure Check Valve
uses a free swinging “pendulum” pallet design
to provide maximum flow rates with a minimum

AIR FLOW CAPACITY IN STANDARD CUBIC FEET PER HOUR x 1000 @ 60  F
DIMENSIONS
HOW TO ORDER
Design subject to change without notice
Line Size Connection
97220 - AB - C
	 (AB) Line Size	 	 (C) Connection
 	 02 = 2”	   08 = 8”	 1 = Flanged
	 03 = 3”	   10 = 10”	 2 = NPT
	 04 = 4”	   12 = 12”
	 06 = 6”
Flange NPT
2" 8" 6 3/4"
3" 9 3/8" 7 3/4"
4" 12" 10"
6" 14" 14 1/4"
8" 16" --
10" 22" --
12" 27 1/2" --
ALine
Diameter
2" 3" 4" 6" 8" 10" 12"
0.25 0.66 1 1.5 3.4 6 8.5 12
0.5 1.3 2.4 4.3 7.7 14 20 28
0.75 2.1 4.3 8.8 14 25 36 52
1.0 2.8 6 12 23 40 58 84
1.5 4.1 8.5 16 34 58 86 124
2.0 5 10 20 39 72 106 155
3.0 6.2 13 24 48 91 132 190
4.0 7.4 15 29 57 109 157 226
5.0 8.5 17 33 66 125 180 259
6.0 9.4 19 36 72 138 198 286
8.0 11 22 42 84 161 232 334
10.0 12 25 47 95 180 260 374
Pressure
Inches W.C.